

## **KEEWATIN REGIONAL COUNCIL**

P.O. Box 113, Rankin, Inlet, N.W.T. XOC 0G0 819-645-2803 OP 646-2804



VOV 0 1 1988

Government Librar

## Executive Committee Resolution EX 4-1/88

WHEREAS the Northern Energy Accord Agreement-in-Principle does not apply to the lands and waters of Hudson Bay and Hudson Strait;

WHEREAS the Northern Energy Accord Agreement-in-Principle acknowledes that the Government of the Northwest Territories has "interests" in the lands and waters of Hudson Bay and Hudson Strait;

AND WHEREAS the Keewatin Regional Council is concerned that the final Northern Energy Accord should enhance the rights of Keewatin residents in the lands and waters of Hudson Bay and Hudson Strait;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Keewatin Regional Council requests the Executive Council to Instruct the GNWT Northern Energy Accord Negotiating Team to pursue and enhance the rights of Keewatin residents in the Hudson Bay and Hudson Strait.

Moved by Mayor David Kritterdlik Seconded by Mayor Jackie Nakoolak Carried Unanimously 29 October 1988

"トフトシーイト ドルアド ト゚イー゚ビ

"The United Voice of the Keewatin Region"